2365 Harrodsburg Road, Suite B-325
   Lexington, KY 40504
   Tel. (859) 368-7740
   mdgoss@gosssamfordlaw.com
   allyson@gosssamfordlaw.com

   Counsel for Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation

mailto:mdgoss@gosssamfordlaw.com
mailto:allyson@gosssamfordlaw.com

27

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

 The undersigned certifies that the foregoing is a true and accurate copy of the same

document filed electronically with the Commission on March 15, 2022;  that there are currently

no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this

proceeding; and by virtue of the Commission’s July 22, 2021 Order in Case No. 2020-00085, a

copy of the filing in paper medium shall not be required.

   _________________________________
   Mark David Goss

28

ATTACHMENT 1

REVISED EXHIBIT JW-2

JACKSON PURCHASE ENERGY CORPORATION Revised 2-17-2022

Statement of Operations & Revenue Requirement

For the 12 Months Ended December 31, 2019

Actual Rates Pro Forma Present Rates Proposed Rates

Line Description Actual Test Yr Adjustment Adj Test Yr Adj Test Yr

# (1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

1 Operating Revenues

2 Total Sales of Electric Energy 68,120,498   (2,504,931)   65,615,567   72,734,356

3 Other Electric Revenue 1,327,204   -   1,327,204   1,327,204

4 Total Operating Revenue 69,447,702   (2,504,931)   66,942,771   74,061,560

5

6 Operating Expenses:

7 Purchased Power 50,688,769   (2,177,317)   48,511,452   48,511,452

8 Distribution Operations 3,308,445   31,381   3,339,826   3,339,826

9 Distribution Maintenance 2,921,678   4,099,001   7,020,679   7,020,679

10 Customer Accounts 1,273,783   27,251   1,301,034   1,301,034

11 Customer Service 40,607   3,351   43,958   43,958

12 Sales Expense 3,691   -   3,691   3,691

13 A&G 3,237,313   (251,472)   2,985,841   2,985,841

14 Total O&M Expense 61,474,286   1,732,195   63,206,481   63,206,481

15

16 Depreciation 6,016,651   574,394   6,591,045   6,591,045

17 Taxes - Other 90,258   -   90,258   90,258

18 Interest on LTD 1,961,144   233,473   2,194,617   2,194,617

19 Interest - Other 233,334   (171,498)   61,836   61,836

20 Other Deductions 2,796   -   2,796   2,796

21

22 Total Cost of Electric Service 69,778,469   2,368,564   72,147,033   72,147,033

23

24 Utility Operating Margins (330,767)   (4,873,495)   (5,204,263)   1,914,527

25

26 Non-Operating Margins - Interest 415,932   (1,249,488)   (833,556)   (833,556)

26a Income(Loss) from Equity Investments -   -   -   -

27 Non-Operating Margins - Other 934,232   -   934,232   934,232

28 G&T Capital Credits -   -   -   -

29 Other Capital Credits 179,415   -   179,415   179,415

30

31 Net Margins 1,198,812   (6,122,984)   (4,924,172)   2,194,617

32

33 Cash Receipts from Lenders 77,191   77,191   77,191

34 OTIER 0.87   (1.34)   1.91

35 TIER 1.61   (1.24)   2.00

36 TIER excluding GTCC 1.61   (1.24)   2.00

37

38 Target TIER 2.00   2.00   2.00

39 Margins at Target TIER 1,961,144   2,194,617   2,194,617

[…]

37 LTD per Form 7 82,896,339$   2,194,617.50$

38

39 Test Year Amount 1,961,144.08$

40

41 Pro Forma Year Amount 2,194,617.50$

42

43 Adjustment - Account 427 233,473.42$

44

45 Short Term Interest

46 431.00 CoBank 59,237.67$

47 431.01 CFC 112,260.59$

48 STD 171,498.26$

49

50 Pro Forma Year Amount -$

51

52 Adjustment - Account 431 (171,498.26)$

The adjustment also removes interest on short term borrowings repaid post-test-year.

JACKSON PURCHASE ENERGY CORPORATION

For the 12 Months Ended December 31, 2019

Interest Expense

This adjustment normalizes the interest on Interest Expense from test year to recent amounts.

Exhibit JW-2

Page 13 of 24

Reference Schedule:  1.10

# Acct. 419.600 Item Cost

1

2 Cushion of Credit Interest Income in Test Year (326,174.29)$

3

4 Cushion of Credit interest income - Pro Forma year -$

5

6 Pro Forma Adjustment (326,174.29)$

This adjustment reduces interest income from the RUS Cushion of Credit

For the 12 Months Ended December 31, 2017

JACKSON PURCHASE ENERGY CORPORATION

Interest Income

Exhibit JW-2

Page 14 of 24

Reference Schedule:  1.11

Revised 11-29-2021

Line Year Month Res - R Com - C1 Com - C3 C&I - D Total

# (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

1 2019 Jan 25,428   3,437   485   614

2 2019 Feb 25,436   3,426   483   614

3 2019 Mar 25,423   3,416   484   613

4 2019 Apr 25,409   3,429   485   611

5 2019 May 25,378   3,437   483   610

6 2019 Jun 25,398   3,430   483   611

7 2019 Jul 25,422   3,420   486   608

8 2019 Aug 25,401   3,437   489   610

9 2019 Sep 25,381   3,433   491   613

10 2019 Oct 25,380   3,443   491   630

11 2019 Nov 25,386   3,461   492   631

12 2019 Dec 25,353   3,470   494   631

13 Average 25,400   3,437   487   616

14

15 End of Period Increase over Avg (47)   33   7   15

16

17 Total kWh 358,325,499   32,376,820   11,275,679   176,065,127

18 Average kWh 14,107   9,420   23,153   285,820

19 Year-End kWh Adjustment (663,043)   310,863   162,073   4,287,300   4,097,193

20

(continued)

21 Revenue Adjustment

22 Current Base Rate Revenue 41,110,682$   3,984,454$   1,239,498$   16,365,980$

23 Average Revenue per kWh 0.11473$   0.12307$   0.10993$   0.09295$

24 Year End Revenue Adj (76,071)$   38,256$   17,816$   398,522$   378,524

25

26 Expense Adjustment

27 Avg Adj Purchase Exp per kWh 0.08010   0.08010   0.08010   0.08010

28 Year End Expense Adj (53,112)$   24,901$   12,983$   343,429$   328,201

29

30

31 Revenue Expense Net Rev

32 Test Year Amount -$   -$   -$

33

34 Pro Forma Year Amount 378,524$   328,201$   50,323$

35

36 Adjustment 378,524$   328,201$   50,323$

37

38

39 For Expense Adjustment: Test Period Total

40 Total Purchased Power Expense 50,688,769$

41 Less Fuel Adjustment Clause (553,082)$

42 Less Environmental Surcharge (4,091,656)$

43 Less MRSM & NonFAC PPA 4,484,355$

44 Adjusted Purchased Power Expense 50,528,386$

45 Total Purchased Power kWh 630,786,798

JACKSON PURCHASE ENERGY CORPORATION

For the 12 Months Ended December 31, 2019

Year-End Customers

This adjustment adjusts the test year expenses and revenues to reflect the number of customers at the end of the test year.